
1 John Gwin 251-574-6101 Accounting john.gwin@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

2 Jim Frantz 251-574-6102 Accounting jfrantz@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

3 Julie Sanderson 251-574-6103 Accounting jsanderson@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

4 Molly Wright 251-574-6104 Accounting mwright@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

5 Joe McEarchern 251-574-6113 Administration jmcearchern@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

6 Richard Johnson 251-574-6114 Administration rjohnson@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

7 Gerald Stork 251-574-6115 Administration gerald.stork@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

8 Teresa Harvison 251-574-6060 Archives

9 Collette King 251-574-6065 Archives cking@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

10 Carol Ann Barnes 251-574-6080 Elections cbarnes@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

11 Roxann Dyess 251-574-6080 Elections rdyess@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

12 Pamela Tisdale 251-574-6080 Elections ptisdale@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

13 Esther Hansen 251-574-6060     Imaging

14 Gwen Daigle 251-574-6060     Imaging

15 Linda Parry 251-574-6060     Imaging

16 Kathy Duncan 251-574-6063 Imaging mduncan@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

17 MacDonald Moore 251-574-6064 Imaging mmoore@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

18 Miranda Phelps 251-574-6090 IT mphelps@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

19 John Busbee 251-574-6091 IT jbusbee@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

20 Donald Redd 251-574-6092 IT dredd@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

21 Cathy Ames 251-574-6001 Judicial cathy.ames@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

22 Don Davis 251-574-6002 Judicial don.davis@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

23 Carol Ann George 251-574-6008 Judicial carolann@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

24 Kathy Holloway 251-574-6009 Judicial kathy.holloway@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

25 Sherrie Johnson 251-574-6010 Judicial sherrie.johnson@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

26 Linda Carter 251-574-6011 Judicial lcarter@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

27 Angelita Hickman 251-574-6012 Judicial ahickman@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

28 Suzanne Sharp 251-574-6013 Judicial ssharp@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

29 Tequila Rogers 251-574-6015 Judicial trogers@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

30 Lorraine McDaniel 251-574-6016 Judicial lmcdaniel@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

31 Susan Weller 251-574-6017 Judicial sweller@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

32 Kathy King 251-574-6018 Judicial kking@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

33 Carrie Rowell 251-574-6019 Judicial crowell@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

34 Missy Howell 251-574-6020 Judicial mhowell@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

35 Deb Geiger 251-574-6021 Judicial dgeiger@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

36 Georgia Bunkley 251-574-6050 Marriage License

37 Sandie Burrell 251-574-6050 Marriage License

38 Barbara Covington 251-574-6040     Recording

39 Bessie Franks 251-574-6040     Recording

40 Beverly Calvert 251-574-6040     Recording

41 Cynthia Armstrong 251-574-6040     Recording

42 Dawn Flowers 251-574-6040     Recording

43 Grace Dubose 251-574-6040     Recording

44 Margaret Templeton 251-574-6043 Recording margaret.templeton@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

45 Debbie Doggette 251-574-6044 Recording ddoggette@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

46 Debbie O'Hear 251-574-6045 Recording

47 Diane Watson 251-574-6070     Records

48 Joycelyn Ball 251-574-6070     Records

49 Rebecca Glennon 251-574-6070     Records

50 Karis McDuffie 251-574-6073 Records kmcduffie@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

51 Carol Williamson 251-574-6074 Records cwilliamson@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

Court Website:  www.probate.mobilecountyal.gov        Court Email Address:  probatecourt@probate.mobilecountyal.gov

Probate Court Main Line 251-574-6000 Judicial

Marriage License - Info. Line 251-574-6051 Marriage License Information
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